

Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		VF Anderson Builders		Miles Excavation		Linaweaver Construction		Radmacher Brothers Excavating		Orr Wyatt Streetscapes		MegaKC	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$245,820.02	\$245,820.02	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$218,500.00	\$218,500.00	\$41,550.00	\$41,550.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
2 Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,527.71	\$7,527.71	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00	\$8,685.00	\$8,685.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
3 Demolition & Removal	LS	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$67,986.18	\$67,986.18	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$98,375.00	\$98,375.00	\$124,840.00	\$124,840.00	\$220,475.78	\$220,475.78
4 Embankment	Cu Yd	962	\$6.00	\$5,772.00	\$6.00	\$5,772.00	\$10.82	\$10,408.84	\$15.00	\$14,430.00	\$18.75	\$18,037.50	\$12.00	\$11,544.00	\$16.00	\$15,392.00
5 Unclassified Excavation	Cu Yd	2828	\$12.00	\$33,936.00	\$25.85	\$73,103.80	\$39.49	\$111,677.72	\$35.00	\$98,980.00	\$18.90	\$53,449.20	\$32.50	\$91,910.00	\$52.00	\$147,056.00
6 Pavement, 8" KCMMB 4K Concrete	Sq Yd	4128	\$80.00	\$330,240.00	\$68.45	\$282,561.60	\$59.42	\$245,285.76	\$80.00	\$330,240.00	\$69.15	\$285,451.20	\$119.40	\$492,883.20	\$78.00	\$321,984.00
7 Driveways, 8" KCMMB 4K Concrete	Sq Yd	1103	\$98.00	\$108,094.00	\$75.00	\$82,725.00	\$68.35	\$75,390.05	\$110.00	\$121,330.00	\$93.25	\$102,854.75	\$119.40	\$131,698.20	\$82.00	\$90,446.00
8 Sidewalk, 4" KCMMB 4K Concrete	Sq Yd	1931	\$58.00	\$111,998.00	\$48.00	\$92,688.00	\$46.86	\$90,486.66	\$50.00	\$96,550.00	\$46.65	\$90,081.15	\$70.60	\$136,328.60	\$58.00	\$111,998.00
9 Sidewalk, 6" KCMMB 4K Concrete (Reinforced)	Sq Yd	72	\$115.00	\$8,280.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$63.99	\$4,607.28	\$72.00	\$5,184.00	\$70.50	\$5,076.00	\$84.65	\$6,094.80	\$84.00	\$6,048.00
10 Aggregate, 4" Base MoDOT Type 5 (Sidewalk & Driveway)	Sq Yd	3552	\$7.00	\$24,864.00	\$15.00	\$53,280.00	\$17.89	\$63,545.28	\$5.50	\$19,536.00	\$6.55	\$23,265.60	\$9.80	\$34,809.60	\$10.50	\$37,296.00
11 Aggregate, 6" Base MoDOT Type 5 (Pavement)	Sq Yd	5550	\$10.00	\$55,500.00	\$12.50	\$69,375.00	\$6.60	\$36,630.00	\$8.00	\$44,400.00	\$9.80	\$54,390.00	\$15.45	\$85,747.50	\$12.00	\$66,600.00
12 Geogrid for Subgrade Stabilization	Sq Yd	5106	\$5.00	\$25,530.00	\$2.00	\$10,212.00	\$2.89	\$14,756.34	\$3.50	\$17,871.00	\$4.25	\$21,700.50	\$4.10	\$20,934.60	\$2.00	\$10,212.00
13 Curb & Gutter (Replacement of Existing)	Ln Ft	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.56	\$1,928.00	\$28.51	\$1,425.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.60	\$1,430.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00
14 Curb & Gutter (Type CG-1/CG-1 Dry)	Ln Ft	3348	\$20.00	\$66,960.00	\$21.50	\$71,982.00	\$20.08	\$67,227.84	\$23.00	\$77,004.00	\$28.60	\$95,752.80	\$36.90	\$123,541.20	\$37.00	\$123,876.00
15 Curb & Gutter (2' Valley Gutter)	Ln Ft	746	\$25.00	\$18,650.00	\$21.50	\$16,039.00	\$28.51	\$21,268.46	\$24.00	\$17,904.00	\$37.50	\$27,975.00	\$36.90	\$27,527.40	\$47.00	\$35,062.00
16 Integral 6" Curb with Sidewalk	Ln Ft	122	\$23.00	\$2,806.00	\$25.00	\$3,050.00	\$54.20	\$6,612.40	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.90	\$1,329.80	\$49.90	\$6,087.80	\$31.00	\$3,782.00
17 ADA Ramps (All Types)	Ea	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,726.90	\$6,907.60	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,080.50	\$8,322.00	\$2,390.00	\$9,560.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
18 Storm Sewer Pipe (15" PP)	Ln Ft	261	\$90.00	\$23,490.00	\$90.00	\$23,490.00	\$84.71	\$22,109.31	\$115.00	\$30,015.00	\$83.00	\$21,663.00	\$100.00	\$26,100.00	\$114.00	\$29,754.00
19 Storm Sewer Pipe (18" PP)	Ln Ft	234	\$105.00	\$24,570.00	\$92.00	\$21,528.00	\$87.24	\$20,414.16	\$105.00	\$24,570.00	\$95.70	\$22,393.80	\$106.00	\$24,804.00	\$125.00	\$29,250.00
20 Storm Sewer Pipe (24" PP)	Ln Ft	538	\$115.00	\$61,870.00	\$100.00	\$53,800.00	\$94.29	\$50,728.02	\$130.00	\$69,940.00	\$111.90	\$60,202.20	\$125.00	\$67,250.00	\$154.00	\$82,852.00
21 Storm Sewer Pipe (42" PP)	Ln Ft	107	\$125.00	\$13,375.00	\$132.00	\$14,124.00	\$160.39	\$17,161.73	\$230.00	\$24,610.00	\$165.20	\$17,676.40	\$115.00	\$12,305.00	\$242.00	\$25,894.00
22 Storm Sewer Pipe (48" PP)	Ln Ft	61	\$140.00	\$8,540.00	\$160.00	\$9,760.00	\$193.20	\$11,785.20	\$330.00	\$20,130.00	\$233.00	\$14,213.00	\$265.00	\$16,165.00	\$355.00	\$21,655.00
23 Storm Sewer Structures, Type 1 Curb Inlet (8' x 3') (Special)	Ea	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,410.00	\$5,410.00	\$4,882.80	\$4,882.80	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,182.40	\$6,182.40	\$8,415.00	\$8,415.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
24 Storm Sewer Structures, Type 1 Curb Inlet (8' x 3')	Ea	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,410.00	\$16,230.00	\$4,882.80	\$14,648.40	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,143.05	\$18,429.15	\$7,110.00	\$21,330.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00
25 Storm Sewer Structures, Type 1 Curb Inlet (6' x 4') (Special)	Ea	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,485.00	\$19,455.00	\$5,021.74	\$15,065.22	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,308.25	\$18,924.75	\$8,740.00	\$26,220.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00
26 Storm Sewer Structures, Type 1 Curb Inlet (6' x 3') (Special)	Ea	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00	\$5,120.25	\$5,120.25	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,418.40	\$6,418.40	\$9,065.00	\$9,065.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
27 Storm Sewer End Sections (42" RCP)	Ea	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,078.11	\$2,078.11	\$3,025.00	\$3,025.00	\$3,098.35	\$3,098.35	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28 Storm Sewer Structures, Junction Box (5' x 5')	Ea	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,245.00	\$5,245.00	\$4,983.05	\$4,983.05	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,167.60	\$5,167.60	\$5,810.00	\$5,810.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
29 Storm Sewer Structures, Junction Box (4' x 4') (Special)	Ea	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,245.00	\$5,245.00	\$4,001.63	\$4,001.63	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,427.20	\$5,427.20	\$5,810.00	\$5,810.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
30 Storm Sewer Structures, Connection to Existing	Ea	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,515.85	\$3,515.85	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,240.45	\$2,240.45	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
31 Rip Rap (9" D50) (18" Depth)	Sq Yd	42	\$175.00	\$7,350.00	\$125.00	\$5,250.00	\$43.57	\$1,829.94	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$86.35	\$3,626.70	\$130.00	\$5,460.00	\$66.31	\$2,785.02
32 Erosion (Sediment) Control Devices, Inlet Protection	Ea	22	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$94.98	\$2,089.56	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.10	\$1,432.20	\$195.00	\$4,290.00	\$66.00	\$1,452.00
33 Erosion (Sediment) Control Devices, Sediment Fence	Ln Ft	708	\$2.50	\$1,770.00	\$1.30	\$920.40	\$1.85	\$1,309.80	\$2.00	\$1,416.00	\$1.40	\$991.20	\$4.35	\$3,079.80	\$1.40	\$991.20
34 Erosion (Sediment) Control Devices, Biodegradable Logs	Ln Ft	2626	\$3.50	\$9,191.00	\$2.35	\$6,171.10	\$2.64	\$6,932.64	\$3.25	\$8,534.50	\$2.50	\$6,565.00	\$4.35	\$11,423.10	\$2.50	\$6,565.00
35 Seed (Temporary)	Acre	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,585.47	\$10,341.88	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,885.00	\$19,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
36 Sod (All Types)	Sq Yd	10462	\$7.00	\$73,234.00	\$5.25	\$54,925.50	\$5.69	\$59,528.78	\$7.25	\$75,849.50	\$5.50	\$57,541.00	\$10.85	\$113,512.70	\$5.70	\$59,633.40
37 Fence (Woven Wire)	Ln Ft	313	\$30.00	\$9,390.00	\$19.80	\$6,197.40	\$23.22	\$7,267.86	\$20.00	\$6,260.00	\$23.65	\$7,402.45	\$22.80	\$7,136.40	\$21.00	\$6,573.00
38 Sanitary Sewer Structures, Modification of Existing	Ea	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,515.85	\$3,515.85	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.65	\$2,250.65	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
39 Sign Posts (Permanent)	Ea	3	\$58.00	\$174.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$211.05	\$633.15	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
40 Signs (Permanent)	Sq Ft	29	\$23.00	\$667.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$42.21	\$1,224.09	\$55.00	\$1,595.00	\$42.00	\$1,218.00	\$26.00	\$754.00	\$47.00	\$1,363.00
41 Sign Reinstallation	Ea	4	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$263.82	\$1,055.28	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$262.50	\$1,050.00	\$272.00	\$1,088.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
42 Pavement Marking, 4" Solid White Lane Lines (Permanent Striping)	Ln Ft	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$4.22	\$105.50	\$1.10	\$27.50	\$4.20	\$105.00	\$6.50	\$162.50	\$4.70	\$117.50
43 Pavement Marking, 6" Solid White Lane Lines (Permanent Striping)	Ln Ft	147	\$7.00	\$1,029.00	\$7.00	\$1,029.00	\$7.39	\$1,086.33	\$8.75	\$1,286.25	\$7.35	\$1,080.45	\$8.70	\$1,278.90	\$8.20	\$1,205.40
44 Pavement Marking, 4" Solid Yellow Centerline (Permanent Striping)	Ln Ft	406	\$5.00	\$2,030.00	\$4.00	\$1,624.00	\$4.22	\$1,713.32	\$1.10	\$446.60	\$4.20	\$1,705.20	\$6.50	\$2,639.00	\$4.70	\$1,908.20
45 Pavment Marking, 24" Solid White Stop Line (Permanent Striping)	Ln Ft	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$26.38	\$395.70	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$26.25	\$393.75	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$29.50	\$442.50
46 Pavement Marking, White Right Turn Arrow (Permanent Arrow)	Ea	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$316.59	\$633.18	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$235.00	\$470.00
47 Pavement Marking, White "ONLY" Marking (Permanent)	Ea	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$395.73	\$395.73	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$393.75	\$393.75	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
48 Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$12,283.61	\$12,283.61	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,185.00	\$10,185.00	\$18,455.00	\$18,455.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
49 Water Line Pipe (12" C900 DR18 PVC)	LF	1431	\$98.00	\$140,238.00	\$115.00	\$164,565.00	\$96.51	\$138,105.81	\$91.50	\$130,936.50	\$113.35	\$162,203.85	\$87.90	\$125,784.90	\$163.00	\$233,253.00
50 Water Line Pipe (6" C900 DR18 PVC)	LF	253	\$70.00	\$17,710.00	\$130.00	\$32,890.00	\$97.46	\$24,657.38	\$96.00	\$24,288.00	\$77.50	\$19,607.50	\$60.80	\$15,382.40	\$153.00	\$38,709.00
51 Water Line Fitting (12" Solid Sleeve)	Ea	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,154.42	\$1,154.42	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$930.10	\$930.10	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$982.00	\$982.00
52 Water Line Fitting (12" 11.25" Bend)	Ea	4	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,125.93	\$4,503.72	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$898.25	\$3,593.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$982.00	\$3,928.00
53 Water Line Fitting (12" 22.50" Bend)	Ea	2	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,148.09	\$2,296.18	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$923.00	\$1,846.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
54 Water Line Fitting (12" 45" Bend (Vertical))	Ea	8	\$1,030.00	\$8,240.00	\$1,160.00	\$9,280.00	\$1,190.30	\$9,524.40	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$972.60	\$7,780.80	\$1,180.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
55 Water Line Fitting (12" Cap)	Ea	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$590.00	\$2,360.00	\$813.57	\$3,254.28	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$616.20	\$2,464.80	\$870.00	\$3,480.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
56 Water Line Fitting (12" x 12" Tee)	Ea	2	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,735.61	\$3,471.22	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,397.40	\$2,794.80	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
57 Water Line Fitting (12" x 6" Tee)	Ea	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$5,440.00	\$1,367.32	\$5,469.28	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,095.30	\$4,381.20	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
58 Water Line Fitting (12" x 6" Reducer)	Ea	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,042.28	\$1,042.28								